
;. p. VAN SCHAACK & CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

MON 533 MOO
Mont^omerj- Aitkin, engineer Spring Valley Waterworks,

dwi SW cor Hvde and Bay
MOXrCOnEKY R.lTllS €0. {Charles Knoechel and

John G. i>/'(in<i), hairdressing and bathing- saloon, G21
Moiit^a»nierv

MOM'4;OMEkY BLOCK, E 3 Montgomery bet Mer-
chant and Washington

HO\TC:0.nEKV riLlRLES, proprietor Montgom-
ery Hotel and editor and publisher The Evangelist,
227 Second

Montgomery Edward, dwl 424 Sansom
Monty:()men,' Edward A., cigars and tobacco, 629 Sac
Montgomery E. L., miner, dwl 915 Capp
Slontgomery Frank, molder, dwl 27 Louisa
Montgomery Frank, mulder Jackson Iron Foundrj-, dwl

10 HajTv-ard

Montgomery George I., manager Montgomery Hotel, 227
and 22lt Second

MONTGOMERY'S HOTEL, Charles Montgomery pro-
prietor, 227 and 229 Second

Montgomery House, William Perkin proprietor, 613 Miss
Montgomery James, carpetweaver Alexander Mackay, dwl

(Joluuibia Hotel
Montgomery James, clerk, dwl 30 Frederick
Montgomery John, laborer, dwl 41 Everett
Montgomerj' John, piledrivur E. Boobar &. Co.
Montgomerj'^ John, waiter Kuss House
Montgomery' John, watchman Central R. R., dwl 1027

Harrison
Montgomery Joseph T., hamessmaker W, F. Dorrance,

dwl 251 Minna
Montgomer>' R. T., compositor A. L. Bancroft & Co., dwl

721 Market
MO\TCiOMERT STREET REAL ESTATE CO.,

office 330 Pine
Montgomery William, molder Union Iron Works, dwl 468

Jessie

Montgomery William A. (colored), cook, dwl 919 Sac
Montpellier Albert A., cashier Grangers' Bank, dwl 910

Clay
Monumental Mining Co. (Gold Hill, Nev.), oflBce 402 Montr-

gomery room 7

Moock George, butcher, 4 Grand Central Market, dwl 556
Stevenson

Moody Daniel, longshoreman, dwl 536 Sacramento
Moody Edward, stone engraver, dwl 516 Braiman
Moody Isaac A., carpenter and builder, dwl 915 Jackson
Moody Jerome, conductor, dwl 704 Folsom
Moody J. H., shipcai-penter, dwl 558 iJrjant

Moodv J- Hewitt (Leveque cfc Co.), dwl 319 Powell
Moody John C. {John C. Moody d- Co.), dwl 2109 Pine
Moody John C, carpenter, dwl 2235 Mission
Moody John C. & Co. (Jaines Deviite), apothecaries, 214

Kearny
Moody Joseph L. (Moody d- Fainsk), dwl SE cor Lombard

and Jones
Moody Joshua, miner, dwl 704 Folsom
Moody M. W. Mrs., physician, office and dwl 2235 Mission
Moody Volney D., cominission merchant, 521 Market, dwl

38 McAllister
Moody W., real estate, dwl American Exchange
Moody William, bookkeeper Moody & Farish, 210 Davis
Moody William C, carpenter, dwl 5 Stockton
Moody William C, clerk Home Mutual Ins. Co., dwl 33

McAllister
Moody WiUiam E., bookkeeper Masonic Temple, dwl Ws

Capp bet Nineteenth and Twentieth
UOODV A FARISII {Joseph L. Moody), wool com-

mission merchants, 210 Davis
Mooers John, bookkeeper, dwl 429 Stevenson
Moog Samuel {Muog a: Lobensteiii), dwl NW cor Post and

Laguna
Moog & Lobenstein {Samuel Mooq and Solom&n Loben-

etein), market, NW cor Post and Laguna
Moohlar J. P., physician, dwl 110 Fourth
Moon Andrew, dwl 514^ Third
Moon Andrew J., manager John C. Morrison Jr., res Oak-

land
Moon Jackson, bookkeeper John Morrison, dwl 919 Geary
Muun John, coalpasser stm Pelican Oregon S. S. Co.

Mooney A. Mrs., janitress North Cosmopolitan Grammar
Seh(_iol

Mooney Ann Mrs., furnished rooms, 407 O'Farrell
Mijoney Arthur, waiter, dwl 732 Folsom, rear
Mooney Bartholomew, clerk Robert F. Bunker, dwl 21

Glover
Mo<>ney Christopher, dwl Western Hotel
Mixiney Cornelius {Buckley d- J/.), dwi SE cor Bush and

Keamy

Mooney Daniel J., groceries and liquora, NAV cor Market
and ^'an Ness Av

Mooney Francis, longshoreman, dwl SE cor Pacific and
lYont

Mooney lYank, compositor S. F. Chronicle, dwl 1802 Ma-
son

Mooney Hugh, liquors, NW cor Sixteenth and Guerrero
Mooney James, engineer City and County Hv.spital, dwlW s Potrero Av bet Twenty-second and Twenty-third
Mooney James, laborer Cornelius O'Donnell, dwl 622 Sixth
Mooney James F., cooper John Breen, dwl 326 Sansom
Mooney Joseph M., bottler Bay City Soda Water Co., dsvl

349 Grove
Mooney Lawrence, lather Palace Hotel
Mooney Martin, laborer Golden Gate Park
Mooney Mary Miss, shoefitter, dwl 9 Minna
Mooney M. H., tailor Louis Levy, dwl 613 Front
Mooney Nellie, chambermaid Occidental Hotel
Mooney Nellie Miss, saleswoman Samuel L. Hasey, dwl

2015 Taylor
Mooney Patrick, driver William McMann, dwl Broadway

bet Mason and Taylor
Mooney Patrick, whitener, dwl Es Roach Alley nr Filbert
Mooney Robert G., conductor Omnibua R. R., dwl 111

Clementina
Mooney Thomas, laborer, dwl 35 Everett
Mooney William, machinist Union Iron Works
Moor Charles, dwl 737 Howard
Moor Gilvin, barkeeper PMlip McGovem, dwl Harrison

bet Third and Fourth
Moor J. B., insiuunce agent, office 320 California, dwl 230

Kearny
Moor P., mason, dwl 761 Mission
Moor William, horseshoe-nailmaker John W. Clough, dwl

620 Mission
MOOR n'lLLLOl H., superintendent Steamers Cal.

Pacific R. R., office NE cor Front and Broadway, dwl
223 Ellis

MoorbriJik G. B., tailor, 610 Post
Moorcroft J. Benjamin, cooper Simon P. Connor, dwl 13

Powell
Moorcroft William, clerk J. W. H. Campbell, dwl SW cor

Montgomery and Broadway
Moore A. (widow), dressmaker, dwl 1123 Dupont
Moore Albert S., drajTuan, dwl 326 Tehama
Moore Alexander, proprietor Broadway Block, dwl NW

cor Keaniy and Broadway
Moore Alexander, receiving clerk Risdon L and L. Works,

dwl 553 First

Moore Alfred, clerk Z. W. Moore, dwl 26 Haight
Moore Alfred S. {Aljred S. Moure tfc Co.), dwl 24 Haw-

thorne
Moore Ahred S. & Co. {William Thtving), manufacturers

and importers pumps and metals, 428 Sansom
Moore Alonzo, teamster Kimball Manuf. Co., dwl N s

Haight bet Fillmore and Steiner

Moore Andrew, funiituredealer, 926 Market
Moore Andrew, machinist Risdon I. and L. Works, dwl

213 Harrison
Moore Anna E. (widow), dwl 555 Stevenson
Moore Arthur W. {Magee ti: M.), dwl 1104 Market
MOORE AISTIX !>., president North Pacific R. R.,

office 426 Cal {and Moure Brothers), dwl 1516 Fulsom
Moore Benjamin, sashmaker Excelsior Mills, dwl 2623 Sac

Moore B. F. Mrs., teacher North Cosmopolitan Grammar
School, dwl 6 Powell

Moore Brothers {J. Preston and Austin D.), imixirt«rs

and commission merchants, 109 Cal rooms 9 and 10

Moore B. P. , salesman California Furniture Manufacturing

Co., dwl 611 Buchanan
Moore Cahin, dentist, dwl 404 T^'ler

Moore Catherine (widow), dwl 15 Hayes
Moore Charles, clerk Christian Wendt, dwl SWcor Harri-

son and Ritch
Moore Charles, flourpacker Horace Davis & Co., dwl 432

Shipley
Moore Charles, gardener Thomas B. Lewis, dwl Silver Av

nr L'niversity Mound College

Moore Cbarles, master mariner, dwl 331 Montgomery
Moore Charles, seaman, dwl 9 Broadway
Moore Charles B., seaman, dwl 327 Fifth

Moore Charles E., master mariner, dwl 32 Frederick

Moore Charles M., special policeman, dwl 320 Folsom
Moore Charles W., physician and surgeon, office and dwl

652 Market
Moore Christian, Scandinavian Soc, 71 New Montgomery
Moore C. F., carjjentcr Palace Hotel

Moore David {liam&n & M.), dwl 6 Juniper

Moore David, carpenter, dwl 22 Natoma

PACIFIC COAST BUSINESS DIRECTORY Circulates throughout Pacific Coast.


